Health Commission City and County of San Francisco Resolution No. 23-02

RESOLUTION RECOMMENDING THAT THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AUTHORIZE THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH TO ENTER INTO A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE SAN FRANCISCO PUBLIC HEALTH FOUNDATION FOR FUNDRAISING AND CAPITAL PROJECTS

WHEREAS, The Department of Public Health ("DPH") seeks to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding ("MOU") with the San Francisco Public Health Foundation ("Foundation") to establish the roles and responsibilities of each party (please see MOU attached) for purposes of fundraising and capital projects; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Health Commission recommends that the Board of Supervisors authorize the Department of Public Health to enter into the MOU and Capital Project Addendum.

I hereby certify that the San Francisco Health Commission at its meeting on May 2, 2023, adopted the foregoing resolution.

Mark Morewitz, MSW

Health Commission Executive Sec